

MACT 415/23
PARVESH KUMAR
Vs.
DHARMVEER

13.02.2024

Present: Shri Hari Om, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Ms. Rubeena, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Legal offer/reply not filed by insurance company. It is submitted that the same shall be filed by tomorrow.

Driver-cum-owner has not filed reply till date despite being supplied copy of DAR on 06.07.2023. Much time have lapsed since then, accordingly, **their defence stands 'struck off' in the matter.**

Put up for filing legal offer/reply on behalf of insurance company, framing of issues and PE on **29.05.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.02.2024