

MACT 415/23
PARVESH KUMAR Vs. DHARMVEER

07.05.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Mayank Rana, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Notice issued to witness stands served, however, none is present.

Issue bailable warrants against the witness/record clerk SDM Alipur, in the sum of Rs. 2000/- for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 20.08.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025