

15 MACT 415/23

PARVESH KUMAR Vs. DHARMVEER

10.12.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Hemant, Ld.Proxy Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PF not filed for service of witnesses.

**Fresh summons be issued to the witnesses as per last order dated**

**19.11.2025, on filing of PF for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 13.02.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.12.2025