

13 MACT 415/23
PARVESH KUMAR Vs. DHARMVEER

01.07.2026

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
Shri Mayank Rana, Ld. Counsel for driver cum
owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of driver cum owner
to lead evidence. Last opportunity is granted for RE.

Put up for RE on **05.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026